10-0	08-2003	FLH Ref. No.: 808010-2010		
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
• To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 102570023 Jriginal documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)		
Tom Natvig Valerie Ciptak	Name: Internal Address:	earbags		
	Street Address:	7 Kirby Plaza, 2 nd Floor		
	City, State Zip	Mt. Kisco, New York 10549-2201		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): August 20, 2003		2013 OCT -6 M 10: OPR/FINANCE		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		CE D		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent No.(s) 6,055,672 filed May 2, 2000				
Additional numbe	rs attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved 1		
Name: Gordon M. Kessler, Esq. Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP		nclosed		
Street Address: 745 FIFTH AVENUE	A	uthorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320		
City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10151	8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate co	mber: 50-0320 opy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Do not use this space				
 <u>Statement and signature</u>. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is 	true and correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gordon M. Kessler, Esq.	n Jesson	October 3, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
10/07/2003 DBYRNE 00000169 -6055672 Do not d Do not d	etach this portion	•••••••••••••••••••••••		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

00150418

PATENT REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0764

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT (this "Agreement") is dated as of August 20, 2003 and is entered into by and among EAR BAG AB, company registration no. 556489-2304, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden ("<u>Seller</u>"), Tom Natvig, a Swedish citizen (the "<u>Natvig</u>") and ENVIOS USA AB, company registration no. 556630-2559, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden (the "<u>Purchaser</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller, Natvig and Purchaser entered into an Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement (the "<u>IP Purchase Agreement</u>") dated as of December 20, 2002 pursuant to which, *inter alia*, Seller and Natvig transferred and assigned to Purchaser all of their rights to the United States and Canadian patents set forth in <u>Annex 1</u> attached hereto relating to the ear-held ear warmers commonly sold under the name "Earbags" (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Seller, Natvig and Purchaser desire to acknowledge in this Agreement such assignment so that this Agreement may be filed with the applicable patent authorities in the United States and Canada in order to effect the formal re-registration of such Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment

Pursuant to the IP Purchase Agreement, Seller and Natvig sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Purchaser, and Purchaser purchased from Seller and Natvig, free and clear of all encumbrances, all of Seller's and Natvig's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the right to take action and sue for damages or other remedies in respect of any infringement or misuse by third parties of any Intellectual Property that may have occurred prior to the date of the IP Purchase Agreement.

2. Assumption of Liabilities

Pursuant the terms of the IP Purchase Agreement, Purchaser also assumed and agreed to pay, perform and discharge when due in accordance with their respective terms, all liabilities and obligations of Seller and Natvig occurring after the date of the IP Purchase Agreement relating to the Intellectual Property.

3. <u>Governing Law</u>

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and be governed by the substantive laws of Sweden without regard to its principles of conflict of laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

EAR BAG AB

Name: Tom Natvig

Title: Managing Director

TOM NATVIG

ENVIOS USA AB

Name: Valerie Ciptak

Title: Authorized signatory

PATENT REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0765

. . .

Intellectual Property

PATENTS

<u>FILE NO.</u>	<u>TITLE</u>	PATENT NO.	EXPIRES
807610-2010 United States	EAR HELD EARMUFF	6,055,672 issued 5/2/00	07/02/2019

<u>FILE NO.</u>	<u>TITLE</u>	PATENT NO.	EXPIRES
807610-2010.CA Canada	EAR HELD EARMUFF	2,276,665 issued 10/29/02	1/2/2018

PATENT REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 10/06/2003